MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 06/08/2020 through 06/12/2020

Profession/Name

Dentistry
Rachael Kay Brigham, R.D.H.
Howell, Ml

Dentistry
Kathleen Mary Diskin, R.D.H.
Chesterfield, M

Dentistry
Wafid Walid Kizy, D.D.S.
Royal Oak, Ml

Dentistry
Shawn Spillane, D.D.S.
Caro, MI

Dentistry
Michelle Leigh VanDyke, D.D.S.
Muskegon, Mi

Nursing
Deborah Raychelle Aguilar, R.N.
Romulus, Ml

Nursing
Stephanie Lynn Backes, R.N.
Reading, Ml

Nursing
Craig Timothy Barancik, R.N.
Saint Charles, Ml

Nursing
Sobya Ali Bhatti, L.P.N.
Brownstown, Ml

Nursing
Dawn Bray, R.N.
Waterford, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

2902015594

2902013950

2901017596

2901014144

2901018623

4704338977

4704205996

4704270075

4703107975

4704116584

07/11/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/11/2020
Fine Imposed

07/11/2020
Fine Imposed;
Restitution

07/11/2020
Fine Imposed;
Restitution

07/11/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation
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Basis for Action

Continuing Education

Order Violation

Negligence-Incompetence

Negligence

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition;
Order Violation

Incompetence

Negligence-Incompetence

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Incompetence

Criminal Conviction;
Lack of Good Moral Character
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Profession/Name

Nursing
Christine Marie Bryant, L.P.N.
Monroe, Ml

Nursing
Jodi Jalynn Cameron, R.N.
Clio, MI

Nursing
Amy Kristin Candela, L.P.N.
Grand Rapids, Ml

Nursing
Chadwick Michael Cartier, R.N.
Flushing, Ml

Nursing
Rebecca Lyne Chambliss, R.N.
Madison Heights, Ml

Nursing
Shannon Louise Ciecko, R.N.
Wyandotte, Ml

Nursing

Stephen Michael Clements, R.N.

Livonia, Ml

Nursing
Angela Marie Cupp, R.N.
Monroe, Ml

Nursing
Christy Leighanne Evans, R.N.
South Bend, IN

Nursing
Holly Marie Froh, L.P.N.
Chassell, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

4703081780

4704279309

4703063943

4704324514

4704282584

4704245382

4704293473

4704352647

4704308627

4703114506

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Reprimanded

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation Upon
Reinstatement;
Suspended

07/04/2020
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

06/04/2020
Fine Imposed;

Summary Suspension

Dissolved;
Suspended
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Basis for Action

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Negligence

Order Violation

Order Violation

Incompetence;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Negligence-Incompetence

Negligence-Incompetence

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Mental/Physical Inability to
Practice;

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition;
Substance Use Disorder
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Profession/Name

Nursing
Marcie Lou Gracey, R.N.
Saint Clair Shores, Mi

Nursing
Amber Marie Haggard, R.N.
Rochester Hills, MI

Nursing
Angela Marcie Hale, L.P.N.
Detroit, Ml

Nursing
Kellie Ann Herringa, R.N., N.P.
Cadillac, Ml

Nursing
Dawn Lynn Hughes, L.P.N.
Flint, Ml

Nursing
April Marie Isham, R.N.
f/k/a April Marie Estelle
Byron, Ml

Nursing
Ashley Nicole Jordan, L.P.N.
Redford, Ml

Nursing
Suellyn Kelly, R.N.
Clare, Ml

Nursing
Rebecca Sue Lacy, R.N.
Saginaw, Ml

Nursing
Stacey Lawson, R.N.
Kalamazoo, Ml

Nursing
Tanisha Lee Long, R.N.
Bay City, M

License Number

Effective Date/Action

4704199262

4704248183

4703093931

4704291998

4703103758

4704264885

4703113259

4704295609

4704226933

4704180362

4704257208

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Limited / Restricted

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

06/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Suspended;
Probation Upon
Reinstatement

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Reprimanded

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation
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Basis for Action

Alcohol Related Conviction;
Failure to Report or Comply

Criminal Conviction;
Lack of Good Moral Character

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence-Incompetence

Order Violation

Negligence

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Incompetence;
Order Violation

Order Violation

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition
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Profession/Name

Nursing
Ashley Rose Lorence, R.N.
Linwood, Ml

Nursing
Carey Rae Lussenden, L.P.N.
Muskegon, Ml

Nursing
Kelly Jo Meade, L.P.N.
Newport, Ml

Nursing
Tammy Gail Meyer, R.N.
Portage, IN

Nursing
Michele Marie Peconge, R.N.
Fremont, IN

Nursing

Rech'a Renee-Marie Perry, L.P.N.

Detroit, Ml

Nursing
Stefany Marie Rabidue, R.N.
Cape Coral, FL

Nursing
Kristal Ann Ramirez, L.P.N.
Caro, Ml

Nursing
Victoria Emmi Simmons, R.N.
Richmond, Ml

Nursing
Diana Lynn Siwa, R.N.
North Branch, Ml

Osteopathic Medicine Surgery
Andrew H Berry, D.O.
West Bloomfield, MI

License Number

Effective Date/Action

4704301751

4703101564

4703108681

4704306229

4704199827

4703115619

4704245015

4703109108

4704219234

4704310071

5101004123

06/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation Upon
Reinstatement;
Suspended

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Limited / Restricted

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Reprimanded

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Reprimanded

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed

07/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

06/04/2020
Fine Imposed;
Voluntarily Surrendered

Page 4 of 6

Basis for Action

Drug Related Conviction;

Drug Diversion;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Incompetence;
Substance Use Disorder

Negligence-Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Incompetence;
Technical Violation of the
Michigan PHC

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence-Incompetence

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Order Violation

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Negligence-Incompetence

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition
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Profession/Name

Pharmacy
Magsood Ahmad, R.Ph.
Troy, Ml

Pharmacy
Alex Michael Barker, R.Ph.
Norway, Ml

Pharmacy
Cardinal Health 414, LLC,
Southfield, Ml

Pharmacy
Norman Francis Curtiss, R.Ph.
Mt Pleasant, Ml

Pharmacy
Diamond Pharmacy Services,
Indiana, PA

Pharmacy
Laurits William Dunham, R.Ph.
Okemos, Ml

Pharmacy

Belief Aghoghome Emadamerho,
R.Ph.

Wayne, Ml

Pharmacy
Gregory Michael Fedirko, R.Ph.
Petoskey, Ml

Pharmacy
Joseph E Grasela, R.Ph.
San Diego, CA

License Number

Effective Date/Action

5302036336

5302038903

5301007670

5302038367

5301007149

5302041114

5302034384

5302042638

5302023978

06/10/2020
Fine Imposed

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Suspended

07/10/2020

Fine Imposed;
Limited / Restricted;
Probation

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed
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Basis for Action

Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Incompetence;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Technical Violation of the
Michigan PHC

Drug Diversion;
Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Order Violation

Alcohol Related Conviction;
Incompetence;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition;
Substance Use Disorder

Incompetence;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition;
Technical Violation of Article 7;
Technical Violation of the
Michigan PHC

Incompetence;
Negligence-Impaired Conduct,
Practice, or Condition

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action
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Profession/Name

Pharmacy
Alan Ray Hendricks, R.Ph.
Lanse, Ml

Pharmacy
H Leon Hewitt, R.Ph.
Cincinnati, OH

Pharmacy
Pharmacy 4 Less II,
Detroit, Ml

Pharmacy
Amir Rafi, R.Ph.
Farmington Hills, Ml

Pharmacy
Mark Kelso Taylor, R.Ph.
Galloway, NJ

Pharmacy

Kevin Michael Torongeau, Ph.T.

Wyandotte, Ml

Pharmacy
Albert Joseph Wesley, D.D.S.
Rochester Hills, MI

Date Submitted: 07/31/2020

License Number

Effective Date/Action

5302027605

5302025082

5301009691
5315052950

5302040108

5302044260

5303002569

5315095448
CS License

06/10/2020

Summary Suspension
Dissolved;

Voluntarily Surrendered

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed

07/10/2020

Fine Imposed;
Summary Suspension
Dissolved;

Voluntarily Surrendered

06/10/2020

Fine Imposed;
Summary Suspension
Dissolved;
Suspended

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed

07/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Probation

06/10/2020
Fine Imposed;
Reprimanded

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

Basis for Action

Alcohol Related Conviction;
Impaired Conduct, Practice, or
Condition;

Mental/Physical Inability to
Practice;

Substance Use Disorder

Order Violation

Technical Violation of Article 7;
Technical Violation of the
Michigan PHC

Drug Diversion;

Drug Related Conviction;

Lack of Good Moral Character;
Negligence-Incompetence

Failure to Report or Comply;
Sister State Disciplinary Action

Alcohol Related Conviction;
Failure to Report or Comply

Technical Violation of Article 7

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License
website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl

Page 6 of 6

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing

Disciplinary Action Report

Orders Served From 06/08/2020 through 6/12/2020





